9/25/20092:24:19 PM1age 1 of 1

Ruth Nettles

090307-TP

From:	Fowler, Sharyl [Sharyl.Fowler@birch.com]
Sent:	Friday, September 25, 2009 12:32 PM
То:	Filings@psc.state.fl.us
Subject:	Birch Post Transaction Notification
Attachments:	Cleartel-Birch - FL Post Transaction Notice.pdf

a. Sharyl D. Fowler
Birch Communications, Inc.
4885 Riverside Drive, Ste 304
Macon, Georgia 31210
478 476 1165 (voice)
478 405 3112 (fax)
sharyl.fowler@birch.com

 b. Docket Number 090307-TP Petition of Birch Telecom of the South, Inc. dba Birch Telecom dba Birch Communication For Waiver of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll or Toll Provider Selection Regarding Authorization and Verification of Changes in Telecommunications Providers and Other Such Relief as Proper and Necessary

- c. Filed on Behalf of Birch Telecom of the South, Inc. dba Birch Telecom dba Birch Communication
- d. 1 Page
- e. Post Transaction Notification

Sharyl Fowler Manager, Legal & Regulatory

4885 Riverside Drive, Suite 304 Macon, Georgia 31210 Office: 478.476.1165 Toll-free: 888.411.7956 Fax: 478.405.3112 Email: sharyl.fowler@birch.com

09938 SEP 25 8

9/25/2009

FPSC-COMMISSION OF FI



Sharyl D. Fowler Manager, Legal & Regulatory 4885 Riverside Drive Suite 304 Macon, Georgia 31210

September 25, 2009 Via Electronic Submission

Ms. Ann Cole, Clerk Florida Public Service Commission Office of the Commission Clerk 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket Number: 090307-TP Post Transaction Notification of Transfer of Assets Birch Telecom of the South, Inc. d/b/a Birch Telecom d/b/a Birch Communications and Cleartel Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a Now Communications, also d/b/a VeraNet Solutions, IDS Telecom Corp. d/b/a Cleartel Communications, nii communications, Itd., and Supra Telecommunications and Informations Systems, Inc.

Dear Ms. Cole

This letter is submitted on behalf of Birch Telecom of the South, Inc. dba Birch Communications ("Birch") as notification to the Florida Public Service Commission of their consummation of the transaction as described in their petition filed May 8, 2009.

Questions or instructions pertaining to this transaction should be directed to my attention at (478) 476-1165 or <u>sharyl.fowler@birch.com</u>.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning, file-stamped, a copy of this letter to my attention.

Respectfully

s/ Sharyl D. Fowler

Manager, Legal & Regulatory

SDF

cc: Brett Ferenchak, Counsel to Cleartel

Office: 478.476.1165 * Toll Free: 888.411.7956 * Fax: 478.405.31211MENT NUMBER - DATE Sharyl.fowler@Birch.com

9938 SEP 25 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK